USW LOCAL 12075 GIVING BACK CHRISTMAS PROJECT

This program shall replace the long-standing Local 12075 Children's Christmas Party. It has been decided to utilize the budgeted amount of \$4,000.00 (formerly used for the Christmas Party) and give back to our dues paying members that are in need during the Christmas season. Continuation of the program is subject to annual review by the USW Local 12075 Budget Committee, Executive Board and approval of their action by the membership of USW Local 12075. All matters pertaining to this program will be handled by the USW Local 12075 Executive Board. The Executive Board's decision will be final.

The details of the program are as follows:

This program is for any dues paying members of Local 12075 that have been nominated by any dues paying member of Local 12075

Nomination forms shall be completed and submitted no later than the end of the business day Friday, December 6^{th}

Nomination forms shall include the following (All nominations will remain anonymous):

- Name of nominated member
- Unit of nominated member
- Home address of nominated member
- Phone number of nominated member
- E-mail address of nominated member (if available)
- Number of family members of nominated member
 - o This would include the number of children, age and boy/girl
- Suggested items of needs of the nominated member
 - o This would include suggested gift items for children
- Name of member making nomination
- Unit of member making nomination
- Home address of member making nomination
- Phone number of member making nomination
- E-mail address of member making nomination (if available)

10 nominated members will be randomly drawn at the December Executive Board meeting (drawn members will remain anonymous)

Each member that was drawn will receive a Christmas package worth \$400.00 (<u>may</u> include the following as an example):

- Christmas Dinner
- Gifts for member's children
 - o Based on information provided on nomination form
- Gift cards

Executive Board Approval: 10/9/19 Membership Approval: